

BaseLine Item Detail					S. and J. Electrical Contractor, Inc.		Daidone Electric, Inc.		PKF-Mark III, Inc.		HBC Company Inc		FAI-GON Electric Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0001		1.00 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	104-0002		1.00 L.S.	Mobilization	\$1,385,000.00	\$1,385,000.00	\$459,269.80	\$459,269.80	\$477,876.88	\$477,876.88	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
3	106-N0001	8,000.00	USD	Permit Fees (NO-BID)	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
4	107-0001		1.00 L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	108-0001	100.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
6	108-N0002	1,423,000.00	USD	Allowance for Unforeseen Work (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$1,423,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,423,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,423,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,423,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,423,000.00
7	108-N0004	100.00	USD	Steel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
8	109-N0002		1.00 L.S.	EGIS Survey	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9	201-0002		1.00 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$193,000.00	\$193,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
10	202-0009	20,000.00	USD	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
11	208-0008	7,040.00	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$8.50	\$59,840.00	\$25.00	\$176,000.00	\$14.05	\$98,912.00	\$4.00	\$28,160.00	\$20.00	\$140,800.00
12	208-0022	36.00	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$225.00	\$8,100.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$14,400.00
13	213-0002	630.00	Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$20.00	\$12,600.00	\$25.00	\$15,750.00	\$20.00	\$12,600.00	\$95.00	\$59,850.00	\$100.00	\$63,000.00
14	510-0005	88.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Element	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$101.00	\$8,888.00	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00
15	510-0008	413.00	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail	\$20.00	\$8,260.00	\$20.00	\$8,260.00	\$140.00	\$57,820.00	\$28.00	\$11,564.00	\$50.00	\$20,650.00
16	510-0010	14.00	Each	Beam Guide Rail Blockout	\$12.00	\$168.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$20.20	\$282.80	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
17	510-0019	14.00	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post	\$38.00	\$532.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$185.00	\$2,590.00	\$132.00	\$1,848.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00
18	516-0007	1,800.00	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$20.00	\$36,000.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.25	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00
19	517-0002	1.00	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
20	517-0008	30.00	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$76,500.00	\$2,280.00	\$68,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00
21	517-0013	15,000.00	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
22	522-0001	10.00	Each	Test Pits	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
23	531-0001	50,000.00	USD	Force Account for Snow Removal (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
24	601-0003	245.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$4.50	\$1,102.50	\$9.60	\$2,352.00	\$9.32	\$2,283.40	\$8.00	\$1,960.00	\$11.25	\$2,756.25
25	601-0006	253.00	L.F.	2in Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 40)	\$24.00	\$6,072.00	\$28.00	\$7,084.00	\$36.15	\$9,145.95	\$56.00	\$14,168.00	\$60.00	\$15,180.00
26	601-0009	18,972.00	L.F.	3in Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 40)	\$30.00	\$569,160.00	\$31.00	\$588,132.00	\$36.48	\$692,098.56	\$27.00	\$512,244.00	\$35.00	\$664,020.00
27	601-0010	175.00	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$1.72	\$301.00	\$5.30	\$927.50	\$1.69	\$295.75	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00
28	601-0012	4,818.00	L.F.	3in Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 80)	\$55.00	\$264,990.00	\$71.00	\$342,078.00	\$37.64	\$181,349.52	\$85.00	\$409,530.00	\$90.00	\$433,620.00
29	601-0014	57.00	Each	Junction Box Foundation, Type 1	\$4,800.00	\$273,600.00	\$6,900.00	\$393,300.00	\$6,809.70	\$388,152.90	\$4,200.00	\$239,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$285,000.00
30	601-0015	17.00	Each	Junction Box, Type C	\$4,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$105,400.00	\$5,672.19	\$96,427.23	\$3,800.00	\$64,600.00	\$4,400.00	\$74,800.00
31	601-0019	23,478.00	L.F.	#4 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$3.75	\$88,042.50	\$6.70	\$157,302.60	\$3.64	\$85,459.92	\$6.00	\$140,868.00	\$3.00	\$70,434.00
32	601-0021	179.00	L.F.	#10 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$1.54	\$275.66	\$4.80	\$859.20	\$0.76	\$136.04	\$3.00	\$537.00	\$10.00	\$1,790.00
33	601-0045	3.00	Each	Junction Box, Type 16in X 16in X 8in, NEMA 4X, Stainless Steel	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,964.95	\$11,894.85	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
34	601-0050	123.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$4.70	\$578.10	\$8.20	\$1,008.60	\$5.76	\$708.48	\$7.00	\$861.00	\$10.00	\$1,230.00
35	601-0056	99.00	L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$2.60	\$257.40	\$5.90	\$584.10	\$2.17	\$214.83	\$4.00	\$396.00	\$10.00	\$990.00
36	601-0074	343.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Power Cable	\$4.80	\$1,646.40	\$9.60	\$3,292.80	\$7.89	\$2,706.27	\$7.20	\$2,469.60	\$15.00	\$5,145.00
37	601-0083	830.00	L.F.	2in Rigid Metallic Conduit, PVC Coated, Exposed	\$65.00	\$53,950.00	\$147.00	\$122,010.00	\$121.27	\$100,654.10	\$120.00	\$99,600.00	\$90.00	\$74,700.00
38	601-0087	1.00	Each	Foundation, Type LC	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,300.00	\$24,300.00	\$34,437.39	\$34,437.39	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
39	601-0105	100.00	L.F.	1in Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$29.20	\$2,920.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$44.65	\$4,465.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
40	601-0134	283.00	L.F.	3in Rigid Metallic Conduit on Structures	\$86.00	\$24,338.00	\$400.00	\$113,200.00	\$186.29	\$52,720.07	\$150.00	\$42,450.00	\$90.00	\$25,470.00
41	601-N0001	132,385.00	L.F.	#4 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$3.01	\$398,478.85	\$7.90	\$1,045,841.50	\$7.75	\$1,025,983.75	\$7.00	\$926,695.00	\$5.00	\$661,925.00
42	601-N0002	854.00	L.F.	#10 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$1.64	\$1,400.56	\$5.30	\$4,526.20	\$7.22	\$6,165.88	\$3.00	\$2,562.00	\$4.00	\$3,416.00
43	601-N0004	377.00	L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$5.20	\$1,960.40	\$7.10	\$2,676.70	\$8.43	\$3,178.11	\$4.00	\$1,508.00	\$8.50	\$3,204.50
44	601-N0055	1.00	Each	Roadway Lighting Manhole	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$28,757.46	\$28,757.46	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
45	601-N0061	152.00	L.F.	3in Rigid Metallic Conduit, PVC Coated, Exposed	\$150.00	\$22,800.00	\$400.00	\$60,800.00	\$144.74	\$22,000.48	\$110.00	\$16,720.00	\$160.00	\$24,320.00
46	601-N0086	72.00	L.F.	1in Rigid Metallic Conduit, PVC Coated, Exposed	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$85.00	\$6,120.00	\$96.26	\$6,930.72	\$65.00	\$4,680.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00
47	601-N0104	1.00	L.S.	Electrical Studies	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,066.43	\$18,066.43	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
48	602-0091	1.00	Each	Load Center Cabinet, Type F Modified, Voltage 277/480V	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$74,300.00	\$74,300.00	\$74,223.72	\$74,223.72	\$155,600.00	\$155,600.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
49	602-N0019	1.00	L.S.	Electrical Work at Location No. 1	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$30,900.00	\$30,900.00	\$37,986.30	\$37,986.30	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
50	602-N0020	1.00	L.S.	Electrical Work at Location No. 2	\$54,200.00	\$54,200.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$38,416.61	\$38,416.61	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
51	602-N0052	1.00	Each	Manual Transfer Switch, 100A (480Y/277V, 3-Phase, 4-Wire)	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$30,338.54	\$30,338.54	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
52	603-0005	1.00	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG2-26	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,160.68	\$6,160.68	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
53	603-0006	19.00	Each	Type LP4 Luminaire	\$2,700.00	\$51,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$49,400.00	\$5,217.70	\$99,136.30	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$54,625.00
54	603-0007	15.00	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-40	\$5,950.00	\$89,250.00	\$8,300.00	\$124,500.00	\$8,167.67	\$122,515.05	\$7,200.00	\$108,000.00	\$7,925.00	\$118,875.00
55	603-0008	43.00	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-26	\$4,200.00	\$180,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$275,200.00	\$5,770.81	\$248,144.83	\$5,500.00	\$236,500.00	\$5,275.00	\$226,825.00
56	603-0009	18.00	Each	Type LP5 Luminaire	\$2,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$48,600.00	\$5,283.89	\$95,110.02	\$2,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$3,050.00	\$54,900.00
57	603-0010	3.00	Each	Type LP6 Luminaire	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,443.66	\$16,330.98	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,335.00	\$10,005.00
58	603-0012	10.00	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG2-40	\$4,100.00	\$41,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$83,000.00	\$7,793.49	\$77,934.90	\$8,300.00	\$83,000.00	\$7,935.00	\$79,350.00
59	603-0022	25.00	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-26-SB	\$9,850.00	\$246,250.00	\$12,600.00	\$315,000.00	\$13,793.95	\$344,848.75	\$11,500.00	\$287,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$275,000.00
60	603-0041	7.00	Each	Type LP8 Luminaire	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00	\$5,554.26	\$38,879.82	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00

BaseLine Item Detail					S. and J. Electrical Contractor, Inc.		Daidone Electric, Inc.		PKF-Mark III, Inc.		HBC Company Inc		FAI-GON Electric Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
61	603-0042		5.00 Each	Type LP9 Luminaire	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,958.08	\$24,790.40	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$3,070.00	\$15,350.00
62	603-0043		13.00 Each	Type LP1 Luminaire	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$31,200.00	\$4,961.81	\$64,503.53	\$2,800.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,675.00	\$34,775.00
63	603-0049		1.00 Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG3-40	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,167.69	\$8,167.69	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
64	603-0058		1.00 L.S.	Underbridge Lighting Installation, Str. No. 1	\$48,600.00	\$48,600.00	\$189,900.00	\$189,900.00	\$408,700.00	\$408,700.00	\$225,600.00	\$225,600.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00
65	603-0062		1.00 L.S.	Underbridge Lighting Installation Str. No. 2	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$88,100.00	\$88,100.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$135,600.00	\$135,600.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
66	603-0063		1.00 L.S.	Underbridge Lighting Installation, Str. No. 3	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00	\$76,440.00	\$76,440.00	\$35,600.00	\$35,600.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
67	603-0064		1.00 L.S.	Underbridge Lighting Installation, Str. No. 4	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$41,300.00	\$41,300.00	\$45,090.00	\$45,090.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
68	603-0078		1.00 L.S.	Underbridge Lighting Installation, Str. No. 5	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$120,100.00	\$120,100.00	\$144,600.00	\$144,600.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00
69	603-0080		1.00 L.S.	Underbridge Lighting Installation, Str. No. 6	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$79,400.00	\$79,400.00	\$113,600.00	\$113,600.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00
70	603-0090		8.00 Each	Type LP3 Luminaire	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,123.79	\$40,990.32	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
71	603-0129		3.00 Each	Type LW2 Luminaire	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,085.93	\$18,257.79	\$2,130.00	\$6,390.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
72	603-N0016		1.00 L.S.	Temporary Lighting Systems, Location No. 1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
73	603-N0026		75.00 Each	Type LP2 Luminaire	\$2,400.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$210,000.00	\$4,920.00	\$369,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$200,625.00
74	703-0001		4,472.00 S.Y.	Topsoil	\$4.00	\$17,888.00	\$10.00	\$44,720.00	\$5.00	\$22,360.00	\$15.00	\$67,080.00	\$20.00	\$89,440.00
75	704-0001		4,472.00 S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$8.00	\$35,776.00	\$2.00	\$8,944.00	\$3.00	\$13,416.00	\$5.00	\$22,360.00	\$2.00	\$8,944.00
76	801-0001		1.00 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$55,400.00	\$55,400.00	\$157,400.00	\$157,400.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
77	801-0009		5.00 Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$18,500.00	\$92,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$137,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00
78	801-0020		1.00 Each	Repair and Reset Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array) Module	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
79	801-0027		1.00 Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), 45 MPH	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
80	801-0030		2.00 Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), 45 MPH	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
81	801-0046		520.00 L.F.	Furnishing Construction Barrier	\$20.00	\$10,400.00	\$62.00	\$32,240.00	\$75.00	\$39,000.00	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$50.00	\$26,000.00
82	801-0047		900.00 L.F.	Placing and Removing Construction Barrier	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$17.00	\$15,300.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00	\$95.00	\$85,500.00
83	801-N0001		205.00 Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$85.00	\$17,425.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,189,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$840,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,886,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,025,000.00
84	803-0032		100,000.00 USD	Police Traffic Directors (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
85	803-N0001		1.00 L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on State, County, and Local Roadways	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$255,500.00	\$255,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$355,100.00	\$355,100.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
						\$6,863,212.37		\$9,226,000.00		\$9,557,545.00		\$9,604,595.60		\$9,977,774.75